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8
15:10

1000 m
125.000 

GALLOP TV CLASS 4
Rennpreis: 125.000  (74.219 23.750 11.875 5.938 2.969)

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 26,0

55.00

Cowdray Park
4j. ch W (Legislate - Supernatural)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: C T Crowe

R A Venniker

22.10 Greypoly 10 1000 15,0 R A Venniker Rainbow Reward, Pinetti, Love My Style
10.08 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 26,0 R A Venniker Cowdray Park, Holy Star, Grand Force
23.07 Scottsville Turf 4 1000 34,0 R A Venniker Exocet, Mfethu, Boardwalk Breeze
25.06 Greypoly 6 1200 26,0 S Hlengwa Wing Walker, Intro, Sovereign Command
18.05 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 101,0 S Hlengwa Tripping Thunder, Victor Hugo, Light The Fir

2
Box: 2
ML: 34,0

57.00

Smorgasbord
7j. b W (Twice Over - Variety)

Trainer: L W Goosen
Besitzer: Messrs M G Bothma & S W G

S'manga Khumalo

27.10 Greypoly 8 1200 21,0 B Marx-Jacobson Mvelelo, Kumemori, Ibutho
03.10 Greypoly 5 1000 34,0 B Marx-Jacobson Exocet, Little Boy Blue, Intrepid
21.09 Scottsville Turf 9 1200 34,0 W Fourie Wild Justice, Dapper, Circumbendibus
29.08 Greyville 11 1400 34,0 J Gates Imposing, Isikwishikwishi, Rollo The Viking
23.07 Scottsville Turf 5 1200 21,0 J Gates Licence To Thrill, Wiccan Warrior, Riverston

3
Box: 3
ML: 17,0

55.00

Kinshin Sha
5j. b W (What A Winter - Close Relative)

Trainer: L W Goosen
Besitzer: Messrs M G Bothma, S W Gr

Craig Zackey

22.10 Greypoly 9 1000 5,0 M Yeni Rainbow Reward, Pinetti, Love My Style
03.10 Greypoly 6 1000 11,0 J Gates Exocet, Little Boy Blue, Intrepid
29.08 Greyville 3 1000 9,5 J Gates Music Is Life, Position Of Power, Kinshin Sh
01.08 Greypoly 5 1200 15,0 J Gates She's A Machine, Isikwishikwishi, Preemptiv
19.06 Vaal 3 1200 34,0 C Zackey Vibe Sa, Rock Of Bismantova, Kinshin Sha

4
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

58.50

Cowboy Country
3j. ch H (The United States - Oklahoma Sky)

Trainer: A J Rivalland
Besitzer: M D J Liley, Messrs L M Nest

J Jacobs

14.09 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 2,4 J Jacobs Cowboy Country, Bombardier Boy, Blazing 

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

59.50

Position Of Power
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Awe Inspiring)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: Messrs P M Chetty & R Chett

A Mgudlwa

29.08 Greyville 2 1000 1,8 A Mgudlwa Music Is Life, Position Of Power, Kinshin Sh
07.06 Greyville 2 1200 7,0 A Mgudlwa Gimmethegoodlife, Position Of Power, Mast
10.05 Greyville 1 1000 6,0 A Mgudlwa Position Of Power, Pinetti, Are You Sure

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

55.00

Chara Sands
7j. b W (Visionaire - Baronova)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: V L Roberts

W Fourie

29.08 Greyville 6 1000 26,0 M Mbuto Music Is Life, Position Of Power, Kinshin Sh
03.08 Greyville 7 1000 13,5 M Mbuto Catavar, Intrepid, Warrior Of Royalty
04.06 Greypoly 1 1000 26,0 M Mbuto Chara Sands, Masterbling, Wings Of Josep
18.05 Scottsville Turf 9 1000 21,0 M Mbuto Vision To Achieve, Warrior Of Royalty, Arve
30.04 Scottsville Turf 11 1000 34,0 C Habib Rafa's Boy, Ibhele, Blue Holly

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

60.00

Luneluck
4j. ch W (Act Of War - Luneburg)

Trainer: S H Ferrie
Besitzer: E W Buhr

T Godden

12.10 Greyville 2 1200 34,0 A Mgudlwa Cognac, Luneluck, Fate Of Fortune
10.08 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 9,5 A Mgudlwa Kwagga Blitz, Teriyaki, Luneluck
23.07 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 51,0 B Plaatjies Masterofthedesert, Indecent Proposal, Lunel
22.06 Greypoly 10 1200 101,0 A Mgudlwa Tara Star, Silver Tudor, Teriyaki
19.01 Scottsville Turf 15 1200 101,0 T Godden Soho Star, Magma Magic, All The Time

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

59.00

All The Time
7j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Katie Em)

Trainer: Y Govender
Besitzer: Estate Mr D P Pillay, Messrs 

M Mbuto

18.05 Scottsville Inside 8 1400 41,0 M Mbuto Stars In Heaven, Plaza Accord, Tyrconnell
02.04 Scottsville Turf 8 1200 9,0 M Mbuto Real War, Gorgeous Guy, Rafa's Boy
09.02 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 7,0 M Mbuto Abaddon, All The Time, Agrado
19.01 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 51,0 M Mbuto Soho Star, Magma Magic, All The Time
30.10 Greypoly 9 1200 26,0 S Moodley Mr Henley, Gorgeous Guy, Voldemort

9
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

59.00

Rafa's Boy
6j. b W (Rafeef - Flame Cat)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

S Veale

27.10 Greypoly 3 1200 11,0 S Khumalo Mvelelo, Kumemori, Ibutho
14.09 Scottsville Turf 6 1000 3,8 S Valjalo Jet Legacy, Trafalgar Square, Bless Me Fre
03.08 Greyville 4 1000 2,7 S Veale Catavar, Intrepid, Warrior Of Royalty
09.07 Scottsville Turf 2 1000 3,5 S Valjalo Lady Of Vix, Rafa's Boy, Major Tommie
16.06 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 5,0 S Veale Rafa's Boy, Mar Del Plata, B Fiftytwo

10
Box: 10
ML: 26,0

53.50

Bless Me Fred
7j. b W (Global View - Aylesbury)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: Mesdames Colleen Anne Pik

S Hlengwa

07.10 Greypoly 9 1000 26,0 R A Venniker United Nation, Barry Du Grond, Ibhele
14.09 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 9,5 M Mbuto Jet Legacy, Trafalgar Square, Bless Me Fre
31.08 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 11,0 R A Venniker Fate Of Fortune, Cappellino, Bless Me Fred
18.05 Scottsville Turf 5 1000 26,0 S Hlengwa Vision To Achieve, Warrior Of Royalty, Arve
30.04 Scottsville Turf 10 1000 21,0 S Hlengwa Rafa's Boy, Ibhele, Blue Holly

11
Box: 11
ML: 9,0

58.50

Mar Del Plata
5j. b W (Trippi - Mar Del Sur)

Trainer: A J Rivalland
Besitzer: R J Bloomberg & Mrs M D J L

Calvin Habib

31.08 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 7,5 R A Venniker Circumbendibus, Mar Del Plata, Real War
23.07 Scottsville Turf 11 1200 4,5 G Lerena Masterofthedesert, Indecent Proposal, Lunel
29.06 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 3,8 G Lerena Gorgeous Guy, Kwagga Blitz, Mar Del Plata
16.06 Scottsville Turf 2 1000 7,0 G Lerena Rafa's Boy, Mar Del Plata, B Fiftytwo
30.04 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 13,5 N Nastili Vihaan's Web, Soho Star, Thisiswhatitmean

12
Box: 12
ML: 4,0

61.00

Exocet
3j. b H (Mehmas - Three Hearts)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Ridgemont  & Mr Devin Heffer

Callan Murray

03.10 Greypoly 1 1000 2,2 C Murray Exocet, Little Boy Blue, Intrepid
31.08 Scottsville Turf 5 1200 2,1 R Fourie Circumbendibus, Mar Del Plata, Real War
23.07 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 3,8 C Murray Exocet, Mfethu, Boardwalk Breeze

Ergebnis: Quoten:


